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Supplementary Table 1. List of discharge diagnoses organised by triage category for patients presenting to Campbelltown Hospital and Bowral and District Hospital Emergency Departments from March 1st to May 31st in 2019 and 2020.

	Campbelltown Hospital
	Bowral and District Hospital

	
	2019
	2020
	
	2019
	2020

	Triage Category
	Diagnosis
	n
	Diagnosis
	n
	Triage Category
	Diagnosis
	n
	Diagnosis
	n

	2
	Cerebrovascular accident
Chemical injury to cornea
Corneal abrasion
Periorbital cellulitis
Visual disturbance
	1
3
1
1
1
	Cerebrovascular accident
Chemical injury to cornea
Corneal abrasion
Drooping eyelid
Homonymous hemianopia
Retinal artery occlusion
	1
2
1
1
1
1
	2
	Low vision, one eye
Subconjunctival haemorrhage
	1

1
	Acute conjunctivitis
Hypertension
Multiple trauma
	1
1
1

	3
	Acute conjunctivitis
Allergic dermatitis of eyelid
Facial pain
Blunt injury of eye
Cerebrovascular accident
Chemical burn of eyelid AND/OR periocular area
Chemical injury to cornea
Conjunctival oedema
Corneal abrasion
Corneal ulcer
Did not wait for treatment
Discharge from eye
Disorder of eye
Eye pain
Eye swelling
Eyeball injury
Facial burn
Foreign body
HSV dendritic keratitis
Laceration of eyelid
Periorbital cellulitis
Stye
Superficial injury of eye region
Uveitis
Visual disturbance
Vitreous haemorrhage
Welder's flash
	3

1
1
2
1

1
3
1
3
1
4
3
1
3
1
1
1
3
1
1
3
1

1
1
10
1
1
	Acute conjunctivitis
Allergic reaction
Benign intracranial hypertension
Blunt injury of eye
Burn of eye
Chemical injury to cornea
Corneal abrasion
Corneal ulcer
Did not wait for treatment
Diplopia
Discharge from eye
Disorder of eyelid
Eye disorder
Eye mass
Eye pain
Foreign body
Laceration of eye
Laceration of eyelid
Low vision, one eye
Palpitations
Periorbital cellulitis
Retinal artery occlusion
Visual disturbance
Welder's flash
	5
1

2
3
1
7
7
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
2
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
	3
	Abscess of eyelid
Acute conjunctivitis
Acute orbital inflammation
Allergic conjunctivitis
Blepharitis
Blunt injury of eye
Cerebrovascular accident
Chemical injury to cornea
Corneal abrasion
Did not wait for treatment
Discharging wound
Disorder of eye
Eye pain
Eye symptom
Flu-like illness
Foreign body
Headache
Injury of eye region
Periorbital cellulitis
Temporal giant cell arteritis
Visual disturbance
Welder's flash
	1
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
3

1
2
1
	Allergic conjunctivitis
Chemical injury to cornea
Did not wait for treatment
Eye disorder
Eye pain
Eye swelling
Foreign body
Injury of sclera
Laceration of eye region
Laceration of eyelid
Panic attack
Vitreous haemorrhage
	1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1

	4
	Acute conjunctivitis
Allergic conjunctivitis
Allergic dermatitis of eyelid
Blepharitis
Blunt injury of eye
Burn of eye
Chemical burn of eyelid AND/OR periocular area
Chemical injury to cornea
Corneal abrasion
Corneal ulcer
Did not wait for treatment
Diplopia
Discharge from eye
Eye pain
Eye swelling
Eyeball injury
Foreign body
Headache
Infected chalazion
Laceration of eyelid
Left against medical advice
Orbital cellulitis
Periorbital cellulitis
Postoperative complication
Red eye
Stye
Subconjunctival haemorrhage
Victim of physical assault
Viral illness
Visual disturbance
	8
1

1
2
4
1

1
3
12
1
22
1
1
9
3
1
28
1
1
4

2
1
5

1
4
4

1
1
1
3
	Abscess
Acute conjunctivitis
Allergic conjunctivitis
Allergic reaction
Blunt injury of eye
Burn of eye
Chalazion
Chemical injury to cornea
Contact lens corneal oedema
Corneal abrasion
Corneal ulcer
Did not wait for treatment
Disorder of eye
Eye pain
Eye swelling
Facial injury
Foreign body
Headache
Herpes zoster ophthalmicus
Hyperglycaemia
Laceration of eyelid
Orbital cellulitis
Facial pain
Periorbital cellulitis
Red eye
Scleritis
Sixth cranial nerve injury
Stye
Subconjunctival haemorrhage
Superficial injury of eye region
Visual disturbance
Welder's flash
	1
10
3
2
1
1
1
2

1
8
2
6
1
3
1
1
34
1

1
1
3
1
1
10
6
1
1
1

1

1
3
3
	4
	Acute conjunctivitis
Blepharitis
Blunt injury of eye
Chemical injury to cornea
Closed fracture of orbital floor (blow-out)
Conjunctival injury
Corneal abrasion
Dacryocystitis
Did not wait for treatment
Eye pain
Foreign body
Headache
Keratitis
Laceration of eye region
Periorbital cellulitis
Red eye
Subconjunctival haemorrhage
Temporal giant cell arteritis
Tick bite
Visual disturbance
Welder's flash
	4
1
2
2

1
2
6
1
8
3
20
1
2
1
1
3

1

1
1
1
1
	Acute conjunctivitis
Angioedema
Blepharitis
Blunt injury of eye
Chemical injury to cornea
Corneal abrasion
Corneal ulcer
Did not wait for treatment
Eye pain
Eye swelling
Eye symptom
Foreign body
Furuncle of eyelid
Headache
Injury of sclera
Laceration of eye region
Laceration of eyelid
Periorbital cellulitis
Photokeratitis
Pterygium
Red eye
Stye
Subconjunctival haemorrhage
Visual disturbance
	2
1
1
2
6
10
2
7
3
2
2
20
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

3
1

	5
	Acute conjunctivitis
Allergic conjunctivitis
Blepharitis
Blunt injury of eye
Corneal abrasion
Corneal ulcer
Did not wait for treatment
Discharge from eye
Dry eyes
Foreign body
Headache
Laceration of eyelid
Stye
Viral illness
	2
1
1
2
2
1
12
1
1
8
1
4
2
1
	Acute conjunctivitis
Allergic reaction
Burn of eye
Chemical injury to cornea
Corneal abrasion
Corneal ulcer
Did not wait for treatment
Eye pain
Eye symptom
Foreign body
Hyphaema
Periorbital cellulitis
Red eye
Retinal tear
Scleritis
Stye
Superficial injury of eye region
Uveitis
	4
1
1
1
4
1
9
8
1
21
1
2
2
1
1
1

1
1
	5
	Did not wait for treatment
Eye pain
Foreign body
	1
1
1
	Chemical injury to cornea
Corneal abrasion
Did not wait for treatment
Disorder of lacrimal system
Foreign body
Periorbital cellulitis
Red eye
	1
4
3

1
6
1
3





